
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA 
MINISTRY OF COMMUNICATIONS  

DEPARTMENT OF TELECOMMUNICATIONS 
 

LOK  SABHA 
UNSTARRED QUESTION NO. 67 

TO BE ANSWERED ON 18th  JULY, 2018 
 

MOBILE TOWERS IN GIRIDIH DISTRICT 
 
†67. DR. RAVINDRA KUMAR RAY:  
 

Will the Minister of COMMUNICATIONS be pleased to state:  
 
(a)  whether installation of mobile towers in Margoda and Sariya villages in Giridih 
district of Jharkhand State has been approved; and  
 
(b)  if so, the time by which the mobile towers on the said locations are likely to be 
installed and the reasons for delay if any, in installing such mobile towers? 
 

ANSWER 
 

THE MINISTER OF STATE (IC) OF THE MINISTRY OF COMMUNICATIONS & 
 MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF RAILWAYS 

(SHRI MANOJ SINHA) 

 
(a) & (b) USOF/DoT is implementing a project to provide mobile connectivity in the 

uncovered and inhabited villages of Left Wing Extremism (LWE) affected areas. The 

sites for this project are identified and provided by Ministry of Home Affairs (MHA). 

Margoda and Sariya villages in Giridih District of Jharkhand State are not in the list  

provided by MHA for the Phase-II of the project. 

 

 
 

***************** 
 


